AABSHER



Pathway Towards Construction Scholarship

- A one time \$2,000 scholarship to a 4-year college

Who is eligible? <u>Any</u> graduating high school senior (GED accepted) who:

- Plans to attend an accredited and approved 4-year institution within the United States
- Plans to study Construction Management, Architecture, Engineering or Safety
- Shows leadership potential
- Demonstrates a dedication to community service
- Presents evidence of demonstrated financial need
- Is a United States citizen
- Does not already possess a degree from a 2 or 4-year college when applying for the scholarship.

How to find out more:

ABSHER

- Contact Deana Parker, Director of Human Resources at: Absher Construction Co.
- Call directly at 253.446.3431
- Send an email at Deana.Parker@AbsherCo.com
- Reach out to your school guidance counselor

ABSHER Absher's Diversity Scholarship for the Construction Industry

- 100% tuition and books at a community or technical college for the length of the program* (students interested in a 4-year program should apply for the Pathway Scholarship)

- *2-years maximum

Who is eligible? BIPOC Students. Open to any graduating high school senior (GED accepted) who identifies as Black, Indigenous, or as a Person of Color and:

- Plans to attend an accredited and approved community or technical college within the United States
- Plans to study Construction Management, Architecture, Engineering or Safety
- Shows leadership potential
- Demonstrates a dedication to community service
- Presents evidence of demonstrated financial need
- Is a United States citizen
- Does not already possess a degree from a 2 or 4-year college when applying for the scholarship.

Historically, the BIPOC community has been under-represented in the construction industry. The Absher Diversity Scholarship aims to encourage students of minority communities to pursue careers in construction, and offers an alternative path to entering the industry.

Diversity Scholarship Includes Opportunities for:

- Mentorship
- Internship

AABSHER

Additional assistance with other barriers as needed

How to find out more:

- Contact Deana Parker, Director of Human Resources at: Absher Construction Co.
- Call directly at 253.446.3431
- Send an email at Deana.Parker@AbsherCo.com
- Reach out to your school guidance counselor



APPLY HERE!